2023 Selection Guide
2023 V01
2 SELECTION GUIDE
Executive
Summary
HydroLync is dedicated to providing customers with the best solutions in
fluid flow control and fluid thermal management engineering consult-
ing for the hydraulics industry. With a global outlook, we strengthen our

1200 1200 mm  
1500 1500 mm 
Ordering code
1 2 3 4
*  Please consult with the sales department for other types of port.
*  Customization is available beyond standard specifications.
W
at
er
 O
il
C
oo
le
rs
108 SELECTION GUIDE
Model
Flowrate (L/min) Pressure drop(bar) Heat Transfer Area Net
Weight
Oil Water Oil Water  Kcal/hr Kw m2 Kg
HSC-T-3-370-S
110 35
0.86 0.60 11,600 13 0.8 9
HSC-T-3-460-S 0.99 0.70 12,400 14 1.0 10
HSC-T-3-550-S 1.12 0.80 13,300 17 1.2 11
HSC-T-4-340-S
200 65
0.95 1.25 22,200 26 1.2 18
HSC-T-4-450-S (F) 0.97 1.33 25,200 29 1.6 19
HSC-T-4-530-S (F) 1.04 1.40 28,100 33 1.9 20
HSC-T-5-450-S (F)
280 90
1.11 1.44 35,400 41 2.1 26
HSC-T-5-680-S (F) 1.16 1.71 43,600 51 3.3 28
HSC-T-5-870-S (F) 1.21 1.97 51,800 60 4.1 30
HSC-T-6-680-S (F)
320 100
1.29 0.98 53,600 62 5.2 41
HSC-T-6-850-S (F) 1.45 0.99 61,100 71 6.6 46
HSC-T-6-970-S (F) 1.61 1.00 68,600 80 7.5 50
HSC-T-8-850-F (S)
520 180
1.62 1.42 115,000 134 11.4 91
HSC-T-8-970-F (S) 1.97 1.47 131,700 153 13.1 96
HSC-T-8-1200-F (S) 2.23 1.62 147,600 172 16.9 102
HSC-T-10-850-F (S)
760 245
1.19 0.95 179,300 208 21.9 155
HSC-T-10-970-F (S) 1.23 0.99 199,200 232 25.2 176
HSC-T-10-1200-F (S) 2.10 1.12 229,100 267 31.6 215
HSC-T-10-1500-F (S) 2.63 1.28 259,000 301 40.0 266
S: Socket  / F: Flange
Specifications
Shell Side Cover Side
Max. Working pressure 20 bar 20 bar
Max. Test pressure 30 bar 30 bar
Max. Working temperature 120˚C 100 ˚C
Number of the fluid channels 1 Pass 2 Pass
1. Performance
Performance curve conditions: Fluid: VG32 / Fluid temperature: 60℃, Cooling water temperature: 32℃ / Flow rate ratio: Fluid: Cooling water = 2:1
W
ater O
il C
oolers
109
Engineering Excellence
WATER OIL COOLERS
S: Socket  / F: Flange
Model A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O
HSC-T-3-370-S 422 370 258
Ø89.1 PT 1 PT
1/2 100 50 159 103 154 19 32 11x24
465
HSC-T-3-460-S 512 460 348 545
HSC-T-3-550-S 602 550 438 635
HSC-T-4-340-S 392 340 216
Ø114.3
PT
1 1/4
(32A)
PT
3/4 125 66 198
(224) 105 170 28 50 13x25
152
HSC-T-4-450-S (F) 502 450 326 262
HSC-T-4-530-S (F) 582 530 406 372
HSC-T-5-450-S (F) 520 450 340
Ø139.8
PT
1 1/2
(40A) PT 1 152 88 236
(271) 127 209 27 50 14x25
307
HSC-T-5-680-S (F) 750 680 570 537
HSC-T-5-870-S (F) 940 870 760
PT 2
(50A)
727
HSC-T-6-680-S (F) 766 680 520
Ø165.2 PT 1 180 104 269
(295) 167 210 23 50 15x40
412
HSC-T-6-850-S (F) 936 850 690 582
HSC-T-6-970-S (F) 1056 970 810 702
HSC-T-8-850-F (S) 962 850 680
Ø219.0 65A
(2 1/2)
PT
1 1/4
233 144 396
(354) 200 280 40 70 18x30
604
HSC-T-8-970-F (S) 1082 970 800 724
HSC-T-8-1200-F (S) 1312 1200 1030 954
HSC-T-10-850-F (S) 1004 850 642
Ø273.0 80A
(3)
PT
2 360 172 447
(409) 300 360 39 70 18x38
604
HSC-T-10-970-F (S) 1124 970 762 724
HSC-T-10-1200-F (S) 1354 1200 992 954
HSC-T-10-1500-F (S) 1654 1500 1292 1254
A
E
B
C